

## News Release

DATE: Friday, October 23, 2015

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: (704) 405-4404

Christina Kendall, Media Relations

## The Loss Prevention Foundation (LPF) Announces Newest Partner, Protos Security

Protos Security sponsors LPF with Bachelor level partnership

Matthews, NC (October 23, 2015) – The Loss Prevention Foundation (LPF) announced the selection of its newest Bachelor level scholarship partner, Protos Security. The Bachelor level partnership secures numerous certification course scholarships for distribution to retailers, universities and internal associates. It also enables Protos Security to provide LPF memberships to loss prevention practitioners.

Headquartered in Daleville, VA, Protos Security is a nationwide security guard management company that is transforming the industry by bringing value and ROI to the security guard at your location. Through their proprietary software, Protos Security is providing critical data that will help retailers manage their security guard program better. LP Managers have the opportunity to observe and receive real-time information from their security guards. "Our goal is to bring control to our clients through leadership, effective program management, and smart use of technology, ultimately bringing our clients the peace of mind they should expect." stated Chris Copenhaver, president of Protos Security.

"We are excited to announce our new relationship with Protos Security," said Gene Smith, LPC, president of The Loss Prevention Foundation. "Protos Security is demonstrating its commitment to the loss prevention and asset protection industry by sponsoring the Foundation. Their level of investment is an illustration of Protos Security's dedication to supporting LPF's effort to further elevate the loss prevention-asset protection profession. Our scholarship partners are vital to continuing our mission of education through certification initiatives such as the LPQualified (LPQ) and LPCertified (LPC)."

"Protos Security is honored to be aligning our mission and passion with the Loss Prevention Foundation's mission," said Kris Vece, Director of Client Relations at Protos Security. "We believe in the value of investing in future generations of the loss prevention industry and supporting the Foundation that gives us this opportunity."

"Protos Security has a proven history of helping clients reduce their security guard costs and providing valuable data." added Patrick Henderson, Vice President of Protos Security. "Through this partnership with The Loss Prevention Foundation, we are strengthening our commitment to bring business intelligence and education to the security guard industry."

## **About The Loss Prevention Foundation:**

The Loss Prevention Foundation (LPF) is a not-for-profit 501 c (6) organization founded in 2006, by industry leading professionals to serve the loss prevention /asset protection industry. An international leader in educating and certifying loss prevention and asset protection professionals, LPF is responsible for administering the industry's only internationally sanctioned LP credentials: LPQualified (LPQ) and LPCertified (LPC). With 24/7 online educational resources and a professional membership program, the LPF is able to educate the industry like no other organization of its kind, in the world. LPF is also focused on driving more talent to the industry from colleges, universities, military and law enforcement through its Academic Retail Partnership Program and its Hire A Vet Program. For more information, visit www.losspreventionfoundation.org

## **About Protos Security:**

Protos Security, a leading security guard services management company is bringing business intelligence to the security guard industry. The Protos Client Web Portal brings transparency and real-time technology to our clients who can finally gain clear oversight into their security guard program. Protos Security is focused on making our clients jobs easier and reducing costs. Protos Security has technology that is not offered by any other security guard company in the industry. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.ProtosSecurity.com">www.ProtosSecurity.com</a>.

**LPF** - Media Contact: Christina Kendall, <a href="mailto:christina.kendall@losspreventionfoundation.org">christina.kendall@losspreventionfoundation.org</a> 866.433.5545 **Protos Security** - Media Contact: Josh Wilson, <a href="mailto:josh@digitalelevations.com">josh@digitalelevations.com</a> 540.556.5300